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CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

6/9/2015

 1:59:28PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2015 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2015  5,216.70 264,533 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCKM INVESTMENT TRUST02-101076  140,100

 2015  5,592.57 275,033 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCFREDERICK 1886 LLC02-110601  150,100

 2015  6,998.77 357,667 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCFEEZER ALEX C02-218992  190,100

 2015  7,480.93 382,867 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCOPOKU GEORGE & GLORIA02-256606  210,100

 2015  10,039.90 1,775,000 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCSPRING BANK LLC02-465302  755,100

 2015  4,020.57 242,100 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCRICHISON DAVID03-132862  131,100

 2015  5,485.41 416,000 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCCREEK BRENDA KAY03-154661  213,100

 2015  4,896.83 369,500 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCHINKLE LACY M SR & ALICE M04-154266  180,100

 2015  2,480.50 178,600 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCOUTLAND RYAN DAVID &04-154371  88,100

 2015  3,715.63 281,300 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCMITCHELL DENISE R & ANDREW W05-181607  140,100

 2015  251.30 531,467 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCCHIARAMONTE FRANK08-218285  232,100

 2015  4,187.99 313,500 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCCONNERS JAMES D09-227652  161,100

 2015  4,587.98 345,100 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCD & D SOLUTIONS INC09-238182  172,100

 2015  3,395.64 250,900 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCCARTER CHARLES D JR &09-245804  129,100

 2015  2,828.58 206,100 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCTHORNHILL VERA09-257691  101,100

 2015  3,993.85 285,533 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCCASTLE RALPH W JR & HENRIETTA R11-277098  130,100

 2015  6,241.94 421,500 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCWILDBERGER ALAN A & CYNTHIA C11-283918  200,100

 2015  2,805.14 166,400 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCCUBBEDGE RANDALL D & MARY C15-331747  85,100

 2015  2,293.17 163,800 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCRE ASSET EV -SP LLC18-371820  90,100

 2015  4,444.96 333,800 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCARNOLD ANTONY & LEAH18-381184  163,100

 2015  5,190.47 392,700 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCTORRES ERNESTO C21-432083  203,100

 2015  7,647.10 591,900 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCNIELSON CHRISTINA21-437069  288,100

 2015  2,472.54 381,200 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCGRUBBS JOHN & SHERRI23-440741  191,100

 2015  6,923.32 529,600 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCHILTNER LINDA J24-462439  249,100

 2015  5,724.39 440,000 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCWRENS VIEW LLC24-466256  213,100

 2015  4,063.32 277,667 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCCAMPBELL BRETT G & ANGELA F26-495261  145,100

 2015  2,821.92 308,367 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCJENSEN MICHAEL P & APRIL W26-501903  147,100

 2015  658.07 94,500 0  2 SIX RIVERS LLCDELAPLANE LOIS J ETAL28-535759  42,100

$126,459.49

 28Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5,140,800
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 2015  152.50 256,000 0  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDOWNS JAMES KENNETH21-419176  110,575

 2015  247.76 116,500 0  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOLDHAM CHARLES A & ERIN L26-503043  54,775

$400.26

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 165,350

 2015  213.15 12,100 0  6 ALEXANDER BATHULAHICKMAN SAMUEL T01-007165  213

 2015  123.29 5,000 0  6 ALEXANDER BATHULAHAPP HOWELL C III03-140237  2,001

 2015  256.19 15,500 0  6 ALEXANDER BATHULALAPRADE ROBERT H & MARY L06-182992  6,201

 2015  266.32 16,300 0  6 ALEXANDER BATHULACORBIN DANIEL T06-185959  6,550

 2015  359.98 23,700 0  6 ALEXANDER BATHULAKEENEY KYLE R & PAMELA E06-191568  9,500

 2015  275.18 17,000 0  6 ALEXANDER BATHULAKEEYS-BOWERS THALIA07-199260  7,001

 2015  135.95 6,000 0  6 ALEXANDER BATHULAEBRON SAMUEL19-387887  2,000

$1,630.06

 7Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 33,466

 2015  565.01 113,900 0  7 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCBADAMASSI SAHIA ELH MAHAMADOU01-000748  60,734

 2015  136.22 129,200 0  7 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCGATES ANTHONY N14-312641  55,449

 2015  252.65 150,300 0  7 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCCONNELLY STANLEY E & BARBARA24-462838  64,007

 2015  615.08 115,900 0  7 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCSTALZER KENNETH25-468996  48,270

 2015  109.42 2,800 0  7 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCDAYTON ALBERT L JR & DONNA J25-484649  1,225

$1,678.38

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 229,685

 2015  1,143.49 85,600 0  8 GOOD LIEN LLCSTALEY CHARLES E09-256709  1,143

 2015  2,760.37 15,000 0  8 GOOD LIEN LLCPORRAS HECTOR27-513239  2,760

 2015  1,305.33 15,000 0  8 GOOD LIEN LLCPORRAS HECTOR27-517404  1,305

$5,209.19

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5,209

 2015  614.58 106,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMASON REGINALD01-001183  51,934
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 2015  3,009.33 225,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWILSON PHILIP M &01-002015  136,883

 2015  1,337.13 184,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCJACOBS RALPH T & ELLEN M01-007637  94,423

 2015  587.64 138,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWEBB JOHN C01-011685  64,636

 2015  1,963.13 380,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCANUKEM JIM O01-044338  182,654

 2015  1,435.76 143,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCUNG BILLY BAWI02-025558  79,793

 2015  2,900.82 143,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCTORRES ERNESTO C02-025736  102,400

 2015  2,898.90 143,400 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCJIMENEZ MAURICIO & HENRY VARGAS02-025884  102,330

 2015  1,651.42 159,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHUGHES CHARLES B02-032368  89,258

 2015  1,795.80 181,433 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWASHINGTON MARIO02-032937  100,431

 2015  2,903.37 143,633 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHALL MEREDITH02-033534  102,493

 2015  4,395.22 221,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCINGLE WENDELL R02-033542  125,267

 2015  1,379.70 208,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCHANNELL MICHAEL S SR02-036169  104,603

 2015  511.08 107,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCFRY BRYAN & DEE ANN02-052083  50,861

 2015  3,574.99 178,733 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMENDOZA DOMINGO02-053616  126,951

 2015  1,361.77 136,067 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSANDI APRIL D02-055236  75,552

 2015  4,456.44 224,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCGOUKER ATLEEN N & DIANNE02-056755  127,057

 2015  461.74 127,733 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCDARR PAUL N & SARAH G02-061716  58,256

 2015  4,358.85 219,700 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCINGLE WENDELL R02-065223  124,204

 2015  5,839.92 299,700 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCFCT INVESTORS LLC02-069164  149,080

 2015  3,442.63 353,567 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCKUNDA WALTER & ANTONIA02-070243  194,832

 2015  998.31 102,833 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMEDINA NELIDA & HILDA02-075830  56,620

 2015  441.30 119,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMORAGA GUILLERMO02-077965  54,526

 2015  2,688.43 132,400 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCRAGSDALE WILLIAM & ANGELIA02-078651  94,665

 2015  1,229.08 118,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMOORE CHRISTOPHER B &02-095335  66,587

 2015  3,490.79 174,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHANSEN LEWIS B & MARY L02-098202  123,885

 2015  1,980.18 158,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCJORDAN BETTY G02-098490  94,118

 2015  2,596.59 127,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSHERMAN JENNIFER &02-100894  91,320

 2015  1,171.68 55,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCZHU JIANWEI & WEIMIN02-103370  40,309

 2015  1,171.68 55,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCZHUS LLC02-103389  40,309

 2015  1,171.68 55,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCZHU JIANWEI & WEIMIN02-103648  40,309

 2015  4,137.53 208,133 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSCHWARTZ IRVIN A REVOCABLE TRUST02-104784  117,733

 2015  2,451.16 120,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCZHU JIANWEI & WEIMIN02-106698  86,024
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 2015  2,430.11 118,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSERA MATTHEW &02-121263  85,258

 2015  1,171.68 55,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCZHU JIANWEI & WEIMIN02-125528  40,309

 2015  1,280.10 61,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCPIERCE KAREN A02-127504  44,258

 2015  1,280.12 61,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCTROXELL LOIS JEAN02-127555  44,258

 2015  2,464.54 120,700 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCTHRASH INVESTMENT TRUST LLC02-129973  86,512

 2015  1,171.68 55,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-130289  40,309

 2015  756.30 113,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCRIDENOUR JAMES DAVID &02-133202  57,292

 2015  2,212.00 107,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCJOHNS JAMES D & CHRISTINE L02-135531  77,314

 2015  2,622.74 128,967 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMHJ PROPERTIES LLC02-138123  92,273

 2015  2,717.15 133,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSNOW BARBARA ANN02-138190  95,711

 2015  1,171.68 55,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCPILEGGI KENNETH02-139545  40,309

 2015  1,972.88 97,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMICHELS ANITA GABRIELLA MARIA02-142252  69,645

 2015  4,001.04 201,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCDUGAN SUSAN POLK TRUSTEE02-144727  113,742

 2015  4,795.20 245,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCGREEN RABBITS LLC02-148404  138,000

 2015  1,304.70 207,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSEDILLO MARISA LUISA &02-149559  103,240

 2015  1,118.32 106,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHUGHES CHARLES02-153696  60,108

 2015  1,144.27 113,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCRAHNEMA HAMID02-186543  63,084

 2015  2,451.16 120,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCPATEL ROSHNI02-196611  86,024

 2015  1,930.70 95,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHUGHES MARY F02-196646  67,951

 2015  3,017.52 149,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSTERLING DANYELLE02-214628  106,650

 2015  3,890.06 195,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMCCULLOCH ANDREW C02-217430  138,426

 2015  1,435.98 153,333 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSTECKBECK WILLIAM W02-256029  83,609

 2015  1,130.45 125,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCPLUGGE MD REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC02-455579  67,536

 2015  2,956.94 302,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCACKERMANN HERBERT &02-588597  166,990

 2015  2,121.35 200,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCFOLEY MARK02-589986  112,908

 2015  2,213.36 136,300 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCFINE BARBARA ADELE03-128199  88,855

 2015  575.56 116,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWELSH SANDRA &03-133125  55,329

 2015  2,995.65 219,300 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMOSCHONAS HARITON & PATRICIA03-136892  134,191

 2015  1,539.61 121,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCPETERSON TIMOTHY N &03-136965  72,324

 2015  3,445.52 239,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMILLER MICHAEL & HOLLY03-166333  149,090

 2015  3,680.00 245,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCARPENTER BRETT M03-166368  155,407

 2015  1,447.79 98,700 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMILLER CAROL DIANA04-154991  61,939
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 2015  965.36 102,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCPIAZZOLA JOSEPH & RACHEL A05-168872  55,975

 2015  2,080.80 126,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHARVEY MILTON & DOROTHY MAE05-177847  83,039

 2015  1,307.09 156,700 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCTOMS RICHARD C & CHRISTINA05-185270  82,957

 2015  5,135.34 306,667 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCONNOR WILLIAM THOMAS & KATHRYN E07-239300  155,680

 2015  3,713.35 276,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMORIN RONALD PAUL JR09-223835  168,005

 2015  1,385.66 209,467 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSHULTZ CHRISTOPHER W09-225420  105,282

 2015  1,359.31 205,300 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWATERS JOHN & STEPHANIE09-239308  103,207

 2015  3,674.11 272,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCBLESSING EZIDINMA-MURRAY09-248730  166,156

 2015  3,581.70 265,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-258507  161,802

 2015  3,673.85 259,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCTUCK ROBERT G JR09-258655  160,672

 2015  3,664.47 215,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCGRACE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC09-262415  143,086

 2015  3,482.98 257,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCNADEEM MOHAMMAD09-262520  157,151

 2015  5,172.11 396,367 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCBROWN HERMAN & ANISE KEY09-288864  191,796

 2015  1,821.71 135,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCFESSLER JACK F09-295674  82,260

 2015  4,776.34 365,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCFINUCANE CHRISTOPHER & ANDREA09-298800  185,843

 2015  2,142.55 151,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCBROWN GORDON LEE10-267544  93,997

 2015  2,980.82 179,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCRAMIREZ HUERTA VENTURES LLC11-278329  118,081

 2015  454.90 147,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLC219 JEFFERSON PIKE12-288158  66,057

 2015  379.34 119,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWILLIAMS ERIC JR & JESSICA12-290594  53,725

 2015  510.79 127,300 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCPRENTICE TIMOTHY DANIEL & JULIA M12-297629  58,844

 2015  3,167.94 266,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCGREEN HILL FARMS LLC14-310622  155,624

 2015  2,340.09 137,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSHEPHERD JAMES E15-318619  91,181

 2015  2,346.71 135,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHOLT CHARLES W & DIANE I15-321504  90,764

 2015  1,362.50 91,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCO'CONNOR JANIS ETAL15-325259  57,736

 2015  3,294.07 197,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCROWDER COLIN P & GRETA C15-330805  129,940

 2015  1,379.99 178,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCLAYTON LESLIE R16-363979  92,928

 2015  3,100.71 227,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWILLIAMS HERMAN E & LAURA18-369249  139,141

 2015  7,296.80 571,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCJOHNSON RICHARD M & REBECCA SUE21-436178  264,924

 2015  3,943.93 435,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCGUYTON WILMER L & JOANN M22-430955  206,866

 2015  6,300.67 492,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCLOPE INVESTMENTS PHOENIX I LLC22-432346  228,303

 2015  2,593.15 187,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCINGEGNERI JOSEPH &23-441284  115,227

 2015  2,743.15 425,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSALESS INVESTMENT GROUP LLC23-446472  212,554
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 2015  1,655.54 340,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSALESS INVESTMENT GROUP LLC23-446529  161,682

 2015  2,733.15 425,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSALESS INVESTMENT GROUP LLC23-451689  212,399

 2015  2,273.62 111,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMCDONALD DIANE23-454513  79,670

 2015  5,791.15 449,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCGLOBAL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC23-458152  208,636

 2015  2,665.05 198,300 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSANTIAGO DAVID24-455408  120,662

 2015  3,760.54 267,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCINGLE WENDELL R24-460452  165,177

 2015  2,452.68 130,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCISAACURA GLADYS M25-465652  90,128

 2015  612.34 109,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCAMPBELL GERALD JR & JAN25-465679  53,459

 2015  664.07 145,600 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCJAYNE LAWRENCE F25-466772  68,542

 2015  1,311.31 90,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSTONE CLAUDE W & MARY C25-481836  56,702

 2015  2,249.77 118,700 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCKERR ANNETTE25-483189  82,380

 2015  4,860.60 117,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSTONE WILBUR L & CAROLYN A25-483669  87,345

 2015  2,382.06 125,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC25-484614  86,992

 2015  1,813.27 382,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCAINE HENRIQUE &25-490568  181,249

 2015  152.50 117,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCDIXON SAMUEL J III26-500192  49,206

 2015  1,257.41 189,200 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCOOL JOSEPH L27-538223  95,186

 2015  3,548.54 268,100 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCCONSTANTINE FELICIA A27-539823  162,288

 2015  2,257.92 206,900 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCGAMBA MICHELLE A &27-544509  117,787

 2015  1,946.32 128,400 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCMONROE JOSEPH M SR & VALLET G28-549253  81,553

 2015  2,237.23 164,500 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCSHIFFLETT TERRY L & SANDY M28-556128  100,506

 2015  2,051.17 149,800 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCWILSON MARY L &28-558244  91,739

 2015  2,087.85 152,700 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCDEFRIES CECILIA D &28-565186  93,468

 2015  2,053.69 150,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCBROWN JEFFREY T & SARAH E28-586175  91,859

 2015  2,142.29 157,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCDETWEILER VICTORIA L28-586477  96,033

 2015  112.23 88,000 0  9 THORNTON MELLON LLCHUSS KELLY PAIGE28-587651  36,941

$290,059.38

 122Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 12,799,546

 2015  1,740.02 120,100 0  10 NELSON ARMOGANCOWLEY ALICE E ETAL19-386007  2,500

 2015  1,649.79 125,600 0  10 NELSON ARMOGANHARRIS ROBERT J & CHRISTINE L21-437611  2,500
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$3,389.81

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5,000

 2015  726.56 152,900 0  11 THOMAS S CLARKCULBRETH JAMES E ETAL01-017977  78,000

 2015  451.82 165,200 0  11 THOMAS S CLARKDAY STEVEN M01-023160  84,000

 2015  143.62 227,000 0  11 THOMAS S CLARKLEWIS-BARRY MARY FRANCES HOPE01-031988  110,000

 2015  630.00 219,500 0  11 THOMAS S CLARKLONGEST BRIAN D & DAWN M01-033786  110,000

 2015  1,021.89 198,367 0  11 THOMAS S CLARKMASON CREVANTE & LACHANDA02-163586  102,000

 2015  2,155.80 381,467 0  11 THOMAS S CLARKAHMED PARVEZ & NUSRAT02-206641  210,000

$5,129.69

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 694,000

 2015  2,484.30 178,900 0  12 ROBERT PARENTICASTLE RALPH W JR & HENRIETTA R11-277071  75,675

$2,484.30

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 75,675

 2015  443.95 169,400 0  14 JEREMY KELLEYBOWERS ROBERT C02-082896  70,007

 2015  5,684.36 449,500 0  14 JEREMY KELLEYBYRON GOODLOE E JR &03-159094  212,212

$6,128.31

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 282,219

 2015  3,051.35 223,700 0  17 MD TL LLC RAI CUSTODIANGRANDSTAFF LEWIS S & SALLY S05-162424  96,618

 2015  2,229.88 158,800 0  17 MD TL LLC RAI CUSTODIANHOUCK MARC E ETAL05-163862  69,929

 2015  2,589.35 187,200 0  17 MD TL LLC RAI CUSTODIANLENHART DEBORAH LYNN & ROBERT D06-185703  80,265

 2015  2,670.19 189,300 0  17 MD TL LLC RAI CUSTODIANSHAFER CONRAD DREW JR08-213860  82,713

$10,540.77

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 329,525

 2015  268.04 1,539,500 0  19 AMBER HILL CAPITAL LLCLEE FARM MANAGEMENT LIMITED28-586523  638,893
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$268.04

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 638,893

 2015  131.04 101,700 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMUNDAY CHARLES W SR & DONNA LEE01-009664  41,073

 2015  477.38 186,400 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCTGEC LAND LLC02-052113  75,992

 2015  2,522.53 102,633 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCGASEMY DEHNAD02-068842  48,621

 2015  2,064.65 99,800 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069172  46,114

 2015  1,028.19 50,600 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069199  11,244

 2015  2,024.47 97,700 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069202  45,154

 2015  12,203.71 606,433 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCALL SAINTS MOUND INC02-069334  279,187

 2015  6,433.41 79,000 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCONEY GERALDINE02-087324  50,902

 2015  2,935.89 150,300 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCDOWNHILL PARKING LLC02-244691  63,627

 2015  392.38 15,000 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCWARD ELIZABETH02-250268  7,177

 2015  1,981.74 65,000 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCNAIRN ROWAN A &02-589842  31,946

 2015  192.90 10,500 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMILLER CAROL DIANA04-152484  4,779

 2015  958.10 86,900 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCEYLER-REDDING BETTY ANN ET AL05-161053  7,717

 2015  1,626.12 111,100 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCRUBY JOSHUA05-164168  46,909

 2015  3,512.34 95,000 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCHARRINGTON NEAL & TERESA JOY05-181739  48,538

 2015  2,251.13 165,600 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCNORRIS CHARLES L07-192797  72,994

 2015  1,818.51 126,300 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCDIGGS GREGORY DWIGHT07-194307  55,976

 2015  1,451.20 102,400 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCBANE LYLE A III07-230230  44,487

 2015  105.45 32,500 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMONOCACY LAND COMPANY LLC07-589561  13,316

 2015  234.71 79,733 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMASONIC HALL09-244220  32,597

 2015  2,978.38 174,400 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCGRACE PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC09-321438  78,696

 2015  1,785.59 123,700 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCKELLEY DAVID &10-264391  54,837

 2015  546.38 157,100 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCMILLER RONALD NELSON II12-291922  17,455

 2015  8,420.07 663,600 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCSIDDIQUI SHAKIL H TRUSTEE &13-299943  290,702

 2015  805.66 51,400 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCSHUFF HARRY WILLIAM JR15-338148  1,141

 2015  1,965.34 137,900 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCSHUFF HARRY WILLIAM JR15-351470  4,749

 2015  1,710.67 122,900 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374765  6,828

 2015  822.27 43,600 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCOMEKA ZBYNEK18-382210  19,907
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 2015  4,030.65 180,600 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCOMEKA ZBYNEK18-382229  84,333

 2015  1,615.98 110,300 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCADKINS TODD20-393203  3,676

 2015  1,237.48 159,400 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCRUETTEN JOHN F & LORRAINE V20-403276  3,539

 2015  2,705.80 196,400 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCBERTRAM LORRAINE P L/E21-408263  45,826

 2015  852.36 62,600 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCRE ASSET EV-SP LLC21-437050  27,597

 2015  2,814.30 192,200 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCGREEN LAVINIA M25-463706  85,324

 2015  8,453.31 186,900 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCTWIGG RUSSELL N & CECELIA J25-464060  62,300

 2015  189.10 25,100 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCJACOBS BRUCE EUGENE &25-467469  3,067

 2015  1,381.59 106,700 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCSWEENEY HAROLD J & CHERYLL A25-471229  46,825

 2015  2,131.54 112,000 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCHACKETT MATTHEW G25-472055  22,524

 2015  1,815.44 40,100 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCRANDOLPH MICHELLE S & DONALD L25-472845  21,487

 2015  628.01 114,300 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCSPARROW KEITH25-481461  47,604

 2015  1,724.96 77,300 0  20 FNA MARYLAND LLCWRIGHT JEFF & CAROL27-513468  17,178

$92,960.73

 41Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,973,944

 2015  3,066.51 96,000 0  21 EFFECT INCHATZES R LOUIS02-063166  50,017

 2015  5,657.86 285,500 0  21 EFFECT INCFCT INVESTORS LLC02-113295  148,747

 2015  5,470.54 280,000 0  21 EFFECT INCALEXANDER JOSEPH A02-460874  145,881

 2015  1,932.43 135,300 0  21 EFFECT INCTROXELL K T & MARY D GLADHILL04-155459  47,491

 2015  3,396.89 251,000 0  21 EFFECT INCMAYS BEVERLY KAY07-205619  130,772

 2015  1,409.30 106,600 0  21 EFFECT INCCHUCOSKI JOHN P &09-325638  23,197

 2015  5,276.86 365,167 0  21 EFFECT INCSHAFER DAVID M11-291570  190,253

 2015  8,818.46 43,600 0  21 EFFECT INCCOLLIS MRS HELEN12-288409  8,818

 2015  1,705.86 117,400 0  21 EFFECT INCRODGERS ELMER F & MARY HELEN15-336366  41,208

 2015  2,105.85 149,000 0  21 EFFECT INCSHUFF HARRY WILLIAM JR15-338164  52,230

 2015  1,376.39 104,000 0  21 EFFECT INCBRYAN BARBA DEE19-394425  27,612

 2015  1,201.71 41,000 0  21 EFFECT INCPERRIE STEVEN J &27-509886  12,752

 2015  1,699.45 73,100 0  21 EFFECT INCSCHIMPF WILLIAM FREDERICK IV27-523544  5,528
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$43,118.11

 13Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 884,506

 2015  128.88 3,600 0  22 DAVID E COOKFREED RICHARD D & SHIRLEY A &02-081326  129

 2015  16,677.88 75,600 0  22 DAVID E COOKBLUFORD DAVID E14-308059  16,678

$16,806.76

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 16,807

 2015  1,123.24 84,000 0  23 CHRISTOPHER FENNELLPRESTON LYNNE D24-459012  42,100

$1,123.24

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 42,100

 2015  4,339.10 213,833 0  26 BRADFORD LAZARUSNGUYEN DONG PHUONG02-257513  141,501

 2015  1,973.83 151,200 0  26 BRADFORD LAZARUSHINES HOWARD COBLENTZ24-589627  52,930

$6,312.93

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 194,431

 2015  213.89 106,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTIBBS JOAN M01-000403  58,100

 2015  923.62 113,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEDDLE JESSIE K01-000713  60,500

 2015  831.47 115,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARQUEZ ELOISA &01-001086  60,900

 2015  787.81 115,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMYERS CHARLES A & MICHELLE R01-001191  60,900

 2015  221.34 178,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRILL DAVID DUANE01-006401  88,200

 2015  461.77 155,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHODGES JANE COLLINS01-018280  79,800

 2015  674.59 154,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCIULEI ADRIAN01-018329  79,600

 2015  6,322.95 462,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCL S Q LIMITED PARTNERSHIP01-025341  217,300

 2015  225.63 406,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCREINOSO JULIA VICENTA &01-038737  181,200

 2015  225.63 406,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSAMPSON NATALIA MARTIN01-041487  181,100

 2015  227.01 354,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOE KEVIN S &01-042505  160,600

 2015  1,912.91 288,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSPROUSE CATHERINE E &01-045970  137,800

 2015  459.66 153,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDELEON ZURICH & CARISSA02-020033  78,700
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 2015  428.35 194,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOUGHERTY MARY ANN GALLAGHER &02-023563  95,100

 2015  446.33 136,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKING LAUREN E & PATRICK02-025515  70,400

 2015  445.14 130,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCATWELL MARY E & CHARLES C02-026295  67,900

 2015  1,765.52 178,267 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRIFFIN WAYNE C02-040352  88,700

 2015  449.52 124,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCORELLANA PEDRO A02-040794  64,400

 2015  780.50 187,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEFFNER GEORGE & FLORENCE02-042207  93,100

 2015  5,634.56 288,967 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKRACHER GREGORY P02-043025  145,600

 2015  443.56 126,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPAULEY JOSHUA & MICHELLE02-045540  66,700

 2015  443.39 132,133 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEEDON TYRONE D JR & RACHAEL E02-049163  67,500

 2015  166.41 197,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRICE STEPHEN D ETAL02-049546  96,000

 2015  445.96 165,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFORD RAYMOND H JR &02-049716  82,200

 2015  552.22 166,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBURGOWER ADAM J & FARY A02-053136  82,500

 2015  468.04 167,533 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHANELT WILLY02-053217  82,900

 2015  467.95 159,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEIFEL MARY02-053950  79,800

 2015  3,437.21 171,533 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLAPKOFF ANTHONY & TOMASINA C02-056895  88,000

 2015  461.89 135,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGYLES ARTURO & SHANNON02-057344  68,900

 2015  2,257.92 109,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBENTZ STREET HILL LLC02-069180  62,000

 2015  443.52 125,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCHWINN KELLI CHRISTINE02-072572  66,300

 2015  545.83 202,067 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAMKISSOON RAJKUMAR & ANNMARIE02-072874  98,400

 2015  527.57 136,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMADERA ANA J ETAL02-073099  69,300

 2015  1,170.50 208,267 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOWEN KRISTA L & CHRISTOPHER C02-074516  101,900

 2015  459.51 140,867 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTANSBURY HOLLY A02-075008  71,000

 2015  463.08 148,567 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOULSON WILLIAM B & MARY J02-076837  74,100

 2015  432.56 162,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJAMIL M AZAT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP02-078481  79,500

 2015  2,387.03 138,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHILL MICHAEL D &02-078635  71,300

 2015  666.50 188,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDORSEY CHARLES SR ETAL02-079658  91,700

 2015  448.73 120,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOYER SEAN A02-080648  63,900

 2015  985.56 173,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTWEEDY DIERDRE A02-085526  85,900

 2015  468.45 258,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHANNELL MARCELLA L02-086220  122,600

 2015  453.58 102,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJAMIL M AZAT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP02-086476  55,500

 2015  1,017.95 152,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAKER BRENT S02-089629  77,700

 2015  1,013.00 166,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOWELL MARY L02-090473  83,300
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 2015  943.53 162,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCVELASQUEZ EDWARD & DEBRA L02-091615  81,300

 2015  357.00 127,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCLEAN CHRISTOPHER LLOYD &02-094207  65,600

 2015  551.11 125,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWNE MARION02-095483  64,900

 2015  512.10 125,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOYCE MARIA L & CHARLES R02-095696  65,000

 2015  347.94 310,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCERMELO LLC02-096498  144,200

 2015  2,330.62 113,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-098504  61,400

 2015  8,621.99 442,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARDING DAVID L & NANCY J G02-099284  211,500

 2015  3,319.87 165,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTMT SERVICES LLC02-102005  85,400

 2015  208.50 118,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCAPITAL ONE N A02-105462  61,700

 2015  2,472.21 121,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-105705  64,500

 2015  289.88 115,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSON MICHAEL J &02-108615  60,800

 2015  325.12 126,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILLIAMS JANICE L02-120585  65,200

 2015  441.64 109,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOYER KEVIN M02-121638  59,700

 2015  426.18 148,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN MICHAEL W02-123754  75,200

 2015  986.25 160,067 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOWAN JESSICA L02-126508  80,500

 2015  450.02 136,167 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTONGA ROLAND & MELISSA COFIELD02-126745  69,100

 2015  455.00 180,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRAZIANI JAMES E02-129183  89,800

 2015  676.68 166,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPELAEZ RICARDO MEDINA ETAL02-132141  82,800

 2015  597.73 171,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBENTLEY MICHAEL W & ELANA A02-133407  84,800

 2015  7,104.05 223,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMIN DIANA WIN & LWIN02-151685  118,000

 2015  208.50 153,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKOMINOS PETE S02-154544  77,100

 2015  1,124.38 261,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBREUER JUDITH T02-155052  125,500

 2015  580.18 166,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJONES SCOTT E & NANCY L02-158000  82,500

 2015  366.44 133,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCABRAL CARLOS A02-159686  67,900

 2015  357.39 187,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPROCTOR PERRY H02-160501  92,300

 2015  501.45 288,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMORAN ARTURO ALFREDO & MIRIAM02-161206  134,600

 2015  441.55 164,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEBER HARRIET I02-167727  81,700

 2015  448.68 165,233 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCKITTRICK ERIN02-168855  82,000

 2015  745.78 205,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNAVAS MOISES Z & AURORA G02-170191  99,900

 2015  348.73 231,133 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKHAN SARIKA02-176793  109,700

 2015  5,829.96 603,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHOMAS JOHNSON REAL ESTATE02-178354  268,500

 2015  154.34 204,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPORTO DANIEL M &02-180243  98,800
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 2015  441.83 187,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHRISTIAN DAMON L02-180278  92,200

 2015  247.76 208,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROCKER LISA02-180499  100,500

 2015  342.43 154,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRYE GEORGE W02-181096  77,400

 2015  341.38 147,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOOK RAYMOND JR & HOLLY S02-181126  74,500

 2015  575.14 172,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPALMER-MASELLI ERIN M02-181975  85,100

 2015  379.96 212,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC02-183447  102,400

 2015  247.76 154,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHUM KEO A &02-185261  77,300

 2015  287.09 209,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOWELL KEVIN & DEBRA L02-188813  100,900

 2015  7,439.55 383,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC196 THOMAS JOHNSON DR UNIT 235 LLC02-189313  188,400

 2015  459.67 207,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCO'BRIEN DEBRA02-192403  100,600

 2015  152.50 154,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOUTTEN HOWARD STANLEY &02-193248  77,200

 2015  153.42 217,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCATTAYA JOHN O JR &02-193760  103,900

 2015  279.25 314,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSILVA BYRON02-194511  144,600

 2015  247.20 277,533 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPEMBERTON LESLIE M ETAL02-196115  129,700

 2015  247.76 275,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCKAY JOHN P & ELIZABETH A02-198649  128,800

 2015  248.16 196,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOBSON GRACE A02-199661  95,600

 2015  641.98 224,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKEFELE AYELE A & HEATHER E02-200015  107,700

 2015  441.75 150,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN AMIRA K02-200449  75,900

 2015  712.50 150,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAKA JULIUS B02-202042  75,100

 2015  819.08 148,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAKINSADE OLUMIDE O02-202948  74,300

 2015  367.58 148,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTESSIER STEPHEN02-203030  74,000

 2015  248.15 297,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWONAH CHIKA U02-204665  137,700

 2015  297.37 218,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARRETT MISTY DAWN02-205653  104,600

 2015  241.35 150,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCRAMPTON TERESA T02-205912  75,600

 2015  433.93 190,067 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSANDERS DONALD & JOAN &02-206110  93,400

 2015  427.64 195,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLAKINS THOMAS B & NEKISHA E02-206447  95,600

 2015  150.92 224,867 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAI TSZECHUNG & LINGYUAN02-207389  106,900

 2015  490.40 324,733 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENSAH ALBERT &02-210002  149,200

 2015  217.61 224,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKNISLEY HEATHER D02-210487  106,900

 2015  446.46 210,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLONG ROBERT J & CYNTHIA M02-210711  101,700

 2015  155.14 186,533 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTIAN HONG02-210851  91,500

 2015  142.50 272,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCIPPERLY RICHARD A & CARRIE02-211947  127,700
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 2015  152.50 306,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAGEN GORDON02-212331  141,200

 2015  508.70 204,733 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHENG CHUNG CHI &02-213745  99,400

 2015  695.24 219,733 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTATON TONIA R02-213818  105,700

 2015  505.48 142,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAKER BRIAN K &02-214490  73,100

 2015  759.83 155,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGANKOUNTEMI BEATRICE02-214636  78,300

 2015  247.76 200,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOKONAH DAVID A & MAUREEN D02-215098  97,100

 2015  447.42 200,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGEOUGE RACHEL E & KEVIN W02-215195  97,500

 2015  342.43 194,167 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSARFO ERNESTINA &02-215241  94,900

 2015  247.76 213,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEHMAN MICHAEL J02-215314  102,400

 2015  245.66 207,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOLANTUNO FRANCESCA02-215489  100,200

 2015  100.90 221,367 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHARRER TAMMY02-215535  105,400

 2015  122.70 217,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMITTAL PANKAJ02-215608  103,900

 2015  467.98 209,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGOUVEIA ROBERTO02-215845  101,200

 2015  571.97 205,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCVANE ROLAND R III & ANNE E02-217198  99,700

 2015  748.36 189,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAMBA JEFFREY A02-217740  93,800

 2015  383.81 250,133 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRAGOYANNIS DIMITRIOS02-220482  115,300

 2015  664.08 332,133 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJACKSON DEMETRICE JORDON &02-220903  152,500

 2015  248.71 324,033 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOMBARDO EVANDER &02-220997  148,400

 2015  478.96 193,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGAMERO OSCAR Y &02-221314  95,000

 2015  247.76 163,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWHITEFIELD COLEEN E02-224488  81,000

 2015  21,467.51 2,237,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHOMAS JOHNSON REAL ESTATE02-225867  952,400

 2015  124.75 1,178,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSAUL HOLDINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP02-227991  489,900

 2015  868.14 216,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAMIS PAUL A & NICHOLE R02-230410  104,500

 2015  247.76 207,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOOTOOVEEREN ANBA02-231476  100,200

 2015  247.76 220,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOUEZ AFI &02-231603  105,400

 2015  248.19 245,233 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDIALLO KADIATOU02-231808  116,800

 2015  152.50 196,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJIANG XIUGUANG &02-233436  95,500

 2015  247.76 205,067 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGUYEN LYNN THUY & HEIP T02-233452  99,100

 2015  441.83 223,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMANNION RYAN PATRICK & NICOLE M02-234416  106,700

 2015  718.60 199,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDIMES-SMITH JASON02-238268  97,500

 2015  247.76 213,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCAMARA AMADOU & MADINA TALL02-238799  102,400

 2015  657.78 208,233 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBEDIAKO EMMANUEL O & FAUSINA02-238810  101,700
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 2015  446.15 195,133 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBALLARD BARBARA02-238977  95,400

 2015  6,721.31 343,167 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENENDEZ HENRY L & TELMA A02-240696  170,700

 2015  247.76 241,433 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSAENZ EDUARDO E & INGRID M02-241331  113,600

 2015  491.60 225,267 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOLLEY ANGELA R02-241447  107,500

 2015  568.80 230,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARKOWITZ KAREN V02-245310  109,900

 2015  247.76 207,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPHAM MAI LOAN02-245930  100,000

 2015  1,176.23 292,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJORDAN DAVID M & MARYAM C02-246341  137,600

 2015  153.42 161,667 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBURDETTE KATHRYN V02-247240  80,200

 2015  145.42 269,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOPEZ NUBIA B & ERICK O02-247739  126,300

 2015  345.31 282,533 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOPEZ CARLA V02-247968  131,900

 2015  342.43 276,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSTON JAMES & AMANDA02-248093  129,400

 2015  248.19 226,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJONES LLOYD W II & CLARIVEL02-250063  107,600

 2015  4,895.92 242,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARDIN JOSHUA ESQUIRE & KRISTEN J02-250691  126,400

 2015  423.29 239,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALORBI PATRICK02-250780  113,200

 2015  417.50 219,967 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEIR CHERYL ROSEMARIE02-251841  105,300

 2015  240.20 417,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHILL PHYLLIS RUTH &02-252457  185,600

 2015  150.34 151,667 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHORWARD PAETRA E02-252813  76,200

 2015  342.43 161,667 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFOLEY PAUL K & MARY R02-252880  80,400

 2015  248.30 225,067 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCORNELL TIMOTHY A JR &02-253542  107,100

 2015  249.57 198,367 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILSON MARGARET A02-253593  96,400

 2015  247.76 209,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWESSELS LINDA02-253658  100,800

 2015  342.43 207,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAMBUSH JENNILEE O02-255928  100,300

 2015  342.43 232,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHUSSAIN ABID & SAMEERA R02-256991  110,200

 2015  247.76 269,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEBANKAH DICKSON & TASHA02-257211  126,400

 2015  247.76 216,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENDOZA JOSE ARGUETA &02-257459  103,400

 2015  152.50 201,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCADKINS ROGER M02-257475  97,600

 2015  434.77 296,167 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCORTIZ-BROWN ATONYA TENEICE02-259869  137,600

 2015  441.75 241,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSIMON CRAIG02-260301  114,100

 2015  481.87 325,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOZZELLI ROBERT R02-260832  149,500

 2015  248.24 189,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFLAGG JAMES02-261448  92,800

 2015  317.29 210,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMILJANICH PAUL & MEGAN02-455048  101,100

 2015  152.50 277,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCORNDORFF MEGAN L02-460777  129,400
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 2015  152.50 342,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDIXON RONALD E JR02-463245  155,600

 2015  342.43 244,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZALDIVAR CARMEN02-463776  115,100

 2015  769.70 226,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDARKO EMMANUEL K02-464276  108,600

 2015  248.19 190,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCORNISH ANGELA P &02-464616  93,000

 2015  152.50 220,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMEECH JAMES02-464640  104,900

 2015  462.68 336,667 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWELLS FARGO BANK NA02-465965  153,900

 2015  8,242.51 422,667 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPACHECO WANDA &02-589819  205,900

 2015  672.94 218,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCYANNONE JOSEPH03-140326  105,300

 2015  384.01 232,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEVENS THOMAS F & KEITH03-147827  110,400

 2015  2,405.57 458,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGREEK ORTHODOX ARCHDIOCESE05-162718  207,200

 2015  1,360.00 309,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNICOLET KIMBERLEY M05-166209  145,100

 2015  268.18 99,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWELLER KERRY D & JOANN B05-169577  49,500

 2015  838.29 108,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLAMBERT MICHAEL TODD &05-176085  58,400

 2015  593.07 160,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC05-179378  80,100

 2015  429.27 122,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOWARTH MARC A &05-179513  64,700

 2015  914.65 140,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCYOUNGBLOOD ROBERT E05-182115  70,900

 2015  378.33 3,278,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPREM HOSPITALITY LLC05-183081  1,330,400

 2015  872.74 262,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCO'NEIL WILLIAM B & MARLENE D05-183286  125,200

 2015  2,747.92 187,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSKEEN BRIAN W & ARLENE M06-178790  91,100

 2015  369.00 226,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBELANGER GERALDENE TAMARA07-191626  107,900

 2015  108.97 386,067 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALLEN MARCUS E & SHAVONDA M07-241534  172,800

 2015  441.84 551,167 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPHAM CHARLES ETAL07-244320  239,600

 2015  111.85 260,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBHALLA RAJEEV & ANJANA T07-247133  122,600

 2015  226.36 271,967 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSICARD MITCHEL E & ASHLEY N07-248709  127,400

 2015  532.05 308,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEGGIERI NANCY L07-589059  142,600

 2015  2,500.49 183,267 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOOVER STEPHEN A & FAITH V08-217297  89,300

 2015  2,579.23 186,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC09-233121  92,900

 2015  237.63 281,667 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGARONZIK JUDITH D09-233431  131,300

 2015  247.76 213,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMITCHELL JANICE09-238751  104,200

 2015  447.04 217,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBELL SHIRLEY WAYNE09-256458  104,400

 2015  3,803.22 283,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMONZON MARTA09-257470  140,100

 2015  401.44 229,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPURKEY LISA J &09-274626  110,700
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 2015  584.42 233,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAWKINS DANNER A & DENISE R09-274693  112,700

 2015  285.55 516,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGORENFLO RICHARD W & STEPHANIE09-282815  225,200

 2015  565.82 188,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOTTOMLY STEPHANIE S & DANNY T09-283889  93,100

 2015  396.11 202,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJUNKIN GEORGE M09-287027  98,400

 2015  398.93 337,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLANDIN LAWRENCE L SR & MILDRED L09-289917  154,200

 2015  8,008.68 620,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGOODWIN MICHAEL & ANNE09-297898  288,500

 2015  139.93 371,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILLIAMSON ROGER09-298436  167,100

 2015  471.15 195,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWALLEN DONNA M09-299122  95,400

 2015  1,791.92 124,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP10-272084  65,200

 2015  2,309.62 165,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKIPE SHIRLEY MAE10-273641  84,000

 2015  3,361.47 248,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPROCTOR ROLAND JR & ISHA10-275644  125,100

 2015  104.39 340,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP12-289618  154,400

 2015  653.53 138,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMYERS MATHEW A12-291817  70,000

 2015  104.39 135,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOORE BRANDON R12-292570  69,800

 2015  153.65 143,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGAHMAN TRAVIS J &12-292708  73,000

 2015  569.14 127,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRUNING PATRICIA S12-292775  66,800

 2015  201.12 171,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEPHENS LOUIS P JR & NINA F12-294069  83,600

 2015  342.43 152,033 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEFEBVRE GREGORY A JR12-294565  76,500

 2015  441.83 134,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNOEL JEFFREY A12-297777  68,200

 2015  1,979.27 139,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOFFMAN JANET B13-307571  71,200

 2015  308.78 266,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOORE DAUPHNE I & DORETTE M14-310436  125,400

 2015  342.43 211,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHAUGHNESSY KEVIN M & KILEEN A14-310452  101,900

 2015  387.70 181,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC14-310584  89,700

 2015  251.95 199,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRIFFE BRITNI L14-310924  97,000

 2015  441.83 212,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOPWOOD JAYNE R14-315659  102,200

 2015  249.79 158,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARGRAVE HOPE DIANE14-316868  80,500

 2015  501.39 284,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWALLACE DOUGLAS L JR & LISA B14-326316  133,100

 2015  893.70 195,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBUTLER DAVID E & OLIVE M16-363170  96,500

 2015  755.02 288,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCARTER EVERT F16-365947  133,400

 2015  5,364.61 381,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374757  170,500

 2015  139.49 545,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGO PAC TRUST I18-396203  236,600

 2015  5,917.89 450,167 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNICHOLSON PATRICIA K19-391906  206,500
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 2015  454.14 183,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRAN JUAN P20-394838  90,800

 2015  342.43 194,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCCLAIN BRONSON W20-395435  94,900

 2015  2,724.79 197,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCADKINS TODD M20-402075  95,300

 2015  441.83 169,367 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNORWOOD ROBERT L & CHARLOTTE L20-402571  83,600

 2015  152.50 204,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGORDON CHRISTOPHER J &20-402652  98,700

 2015  149.65 271,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRIGGER SHELLY R & MATTHEW C21-409944  127,100

 2015  138.89 303,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARKER SANDRA A &21-410969  139,800

 2015  451.46 208,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHUDNALL BROOKE T &21-422231  100,600

 2015  441.83 387,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAURASO NICOLA MICHAEL C AS21-425257  174,100

 2015  224.85 278,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDICKENS ANNE MARIE21-430781  130,000

 2015  309.73 434,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSONN MARK T & JENNIFER M21-434663  192,600

 2015  2,466.57 177,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCYOUSIF SADIA23-436809  89,200

 2015  3,880.43 289,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHANSHAW TERRY E & ANNETTE E23-439158  142,600

 2015  136.83 276,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPREMIUM PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC23-439247  129,100

 2015  140.93 182,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMILTON EARL D & ANQUITIA23-447908  89,800

 2015  459.24 175,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSIMMONS STEVEN F & DIANA C23-451107  85,900

 2015  2,662.81 408,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSALESS INVESTMENT GROUP LLC23-451697  189,700

 2015  523.69 110,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNEUMAN KIMBERLY K & RORY A23-452014  58,600

 2015  138.99 180,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRANDENBURG CYNTHIA D23-453517  89,000

 2015  140.25 107,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARKER PAUL R23-454688  61,300

 2015  410.10 108,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKRUMPACH JUSTIN A23-456664  62,300

 2015  124.71 218,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAPP HOWELL C III24-444198  104,100

 2015  103.12 302,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCARTER PHILLIP T &24-456358  139,500

 2015  160.00 140,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMILLS WILLIAM T & ILONA S25-463420  71,800

 2015  160.00 160,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPALMER WADE H IV25-465172  79,800

 2015  429.71 106,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOFF STACY25-466993  58,500

 2015  260.00 139,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDIPASQUALE MICHAEL A & MELANIE C25-468325  71,500

 2015  615.83 168,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFIELDS TANYA L & DERRICK S25-471539  85,100

 2015  621.01 119,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPEARCE CATHERINE A ETAL25-472233  62,300

 2015  189.10 114,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRBS CITIZENS NA25-473124  60,200

 2015  613.64 109,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCARTER MICHAEL &25-473450  58,600

 2015  460.39 157,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSITES DALE S JR & CONNIE M25-474589  78,700
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 2015  524.10 136,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFAUBLE DAVID ALLEN & SALLIE ANN25-475275  70,700

 2015  612.54 151,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDUNCAN SARA25-475364  76,400

 2015  361.56 134,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPILBORN GEORGE II25-478037  69,700

 2015  160.00 143,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDAUGHERTY HERBERT JR & ANNE M25-478134  71,900

 2015  792.91 128,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOWERS ROGER T25-479009  66,100

 2015  890.71 153,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSZNOLUCH ANATOLI JR & PAULA25-481046  79,500

 2015  611.66 138,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCELUWA KELECHI D25-484444  71,300

 2015  260.00 127,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLAVELY RONALD W & MARY V25-484673  66,600

 2015  202.55 149,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEATON HOWARD L JR25-485076  75,200

 2015  502.45 136,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCARONHALT RONALD W & REGINA J25-485971  70,500

 2015  812.61 151,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCANDERS TAMMY L &25-486323  76,900

 2015  510.00 169,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPISANO JOHN P25-486498  85,300

 2015  392.12 248,367 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP26-435072  118,400

 2015  247.76 232,567 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARTOS JAMES J & ANGELA L26-435242  110,100

 2015  888.46 115,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKLINE BARBARA J -LIFE ESTATE &26-437539  60,900

 2015  152.50 176,067 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCETZLER ANN LOUISE26-439388  85,900

 2015  444.89 226,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARTIN RONALD H JR & SUSAN L26-440890  107,900

 2015  152.50 340,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPFALTZGRAFF TIMOTHY &26-443008  154,900

 2015  152.50 322,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFERGUSON JOHN T JR26-443121  147,400

 2015  342.43 324,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEE DANIEL Y & YVONNE H26-444322  148,700

 2015  247.76 222,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROURK JASON W & COLLEEN M26-484375  106,000

 2015  342.43 132,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGILBERT THOMAS26-485290  67,600

 2015  248.24 136,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPARSONS DAVID J &26-485630  68,900

 2015  444.85 128,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOHN CAROLE ANN &26-486572  65,800

 2015  247.76 134,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEARNS ERIN G26-487110  68,300

 2015  342.43 126,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRASHEARS JACQUELINE C26-487358  65,000

 2015  296.38 156,033 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCFARLAND LISA R26-490367  78,000

 2015  247.76 129,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCORNDORFF LINDA D26-491517  66,100

 2015  247.74 149,967 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCDANIEL JACQUELINE26-491622  74,400

 2015  139.31 144,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHIGGS NANCY26-491916  72,200

 2015  247.76 129,267 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFARMER FRANK D JR & CHERYL M26-491991  66,100

 2015  342.43 123,267 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBYERS BRYAN C & AMY P26-492084  63,800
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 2015  344.37 228,133 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBERNET DAVID CHARLES26-492769  108,400

 2015  152.50 200,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGROW SEAN26-492785  97,100

 2015  247.76 207,033 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAILEY PHIL M26-493072  99,800

 2015  247.76 205,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBEDREGAL ROLAND26-493099  99,400

 2015  248.09 123,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPIZARRO LUIS J &26-493692  65,000

 2015  342.43 269,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTAMBLER JEFFREY R & ANNE T26-494826  126,600

 2015  449.49 241,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCARRION JAMES M & SHARIE L26-495385  114,100

 2015  952.60 127,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMORGAN MEGAN M &26-496616  65,800

 2015  357.78 115,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAUPTMAN WILLIAM & GERTRUDE L26-496748  60,800

 2015  247.76 184,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCINMAN PATRICIA M26-498546  90,900

 2015  247.76 121,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBUTCHART ROBIN F26-498929  62,900

 2015  256.75 132,333 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAUPTMAN WILLIAM & GERTRUDE26-499194  67,400

 2015  152.50 323,367 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEANEY JAMES A & TEMPLE S26-499259  147,800

 2015  464.97 123,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAILEY RAMONA LOUISE26-500117  63,800

 2015  125.78 125,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC26-501385  64,600

 2015  441.83 309,700 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJENKINS MARK S26-502403  143,000

 2015  327.91 116,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBALLEW ROBYN26-502624  61,200

 2015  247.76 114,100 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALLEVA JOSEPH &26-504589  61,300

 2015  112.42 237,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP26-505887  112,000

 2015  441.83 137,633 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTURNER HENRY26-505941  69,600

 2015  152.50 188,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEANEY JAMES A & TEMPLE26-506158  92,300

 2015  247.76 251,933 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHERNANDEZ JUAN C &26-506573  119,500

 2015  342.43 193,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTROUTMAN CHRISTOPHER S26-506786  94,500

 2015  453.50 143,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCARTER ERIC & KIANA ROBINSON26-507421  71,900

 2015  342.43 163,133 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOOLE DAVID SCOTT JR26-508851  81,000

 2015  247.76 187,533 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHENG SAMRETH K &26-510236  92,100

 2015  248.71 229,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN THOMAS F & KATHIE L26-510325  108,700

 2015  3,733.91 238,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCASTRO JAMES L27-510795  122,000

 2015  398.90 299,433 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEFFLEY JOHN P JR & DEBORAH A27-511694  138,800

 2015  305.49 271,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDICKENSHEETS PENNY DIANE &27-520650  127,500

 2015  408.74 212,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEONARD KEMPER A27-521851  104,200

 2015  312.11 194,833 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHURD SAM R27-535240  95,100
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 2015  399.97 193,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKEENEY NIKKI L & VERNON L27-536131  94,700

 2015  140.72 200,467 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOUGHLIN ANN L27-538258  97,100

 2015  143.32 120,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKOSTELNIK KAREN A27-540198  63,500

 2015  143.32 205,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBANSEMER MICHELLE D27-541097  99,000

 2015  341.46 267,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAWLINGS KEVIN ETAL28-535171  125,900

 2015  327.08 157,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWALKER BRANDON M &28-540469  78,600

 2015  441.75 136,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJACKSON THOMAS RODNEY28-541635  72,400

 2015  338.09 140,400 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBUCKLEY JOHN R &28-546068  70,600

 2015  115.56 137,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMUSE HERMAN O28-548915  69,200

 2015  200.79 157,500 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCREED JESS C TRUSTEE28-556187  78,600

 2015  245.84 318,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPABON DIANE V28-556985  146,300

 2015  309.78 145,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAYE SAN M28-562594  73,800

 2015  138.06 209,300 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMINOR BOSIE B & DORIS28-570228  100,600

 2015  224.36 151,800 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARBOUR PAUL C28-570856  76,300

 2015  140.32 306,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGROESCHELL WENDY28-573561  141,100

 2015  142.30 210,733 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJONES ANTHONY &28-574665  100,100

 2015  225.89 170,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCANNON JAMES28-575122  83,800

 2015  455.19 169,200 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOLIVA MIGUEL A & CLAUDIA N28-576846  83,500

 2015  442.83 554,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGIOVACCHINI ANTHONY T28-578199  241,100

 2015  436.28 280,600 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBINGATATI MARIETA28-584555  131,400

 2015  403.02 221,767 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCQUEZADA JOSEMAR &28-584830  106,100

 2015  142.85 244,900 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCCOWN WALTER R III & DEBORAH L28-585772  116,400

 2015  143.62 157,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSOTZSKY DEBORAH M &28-587074  78,300

 2015  145.35 157,000 0  28 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALVAREZ GABRIEL &28-587198  78,300

$285,924.36

 357Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 38,753,800

 2015  1,708.38 117,600 0  32 JOSEPH W GERACISMITH SYLVIA B05-158729  7,333

 2015  437.24 22,800 0  32 JOSEPH W GERACIOSTER RICHARD C & HELEN C05-168694  1,333

 2015  1,286.52 96,900 0  32 JOSEPH W GERACIBUGOS ROBERT J JR & ROBIN LEE09-222855  3,777

 2015  2,348.38 164,000 0  32 JOSEPH W GERACIAYOUB LILIANE09-232761  3,777
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 2015  2,404.20 168,000 0  32 JOSEPH W GERACIAYOUB LILIANE09-232788  3,777

 2015  406.83 27,400 0  32 JOSEPH W GERACISLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-243569  777

 2015  395.42 26,500 0  32 JOSEPH W GERACISLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-243585  777

$8,986.97

 7Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 21,551

 2015  1,172.57 35,000 0  36 FAYSAL SOHAILDRAGONUK STEPHEN P & LINDA J27-507697  1,205

 2015  249.86 15,000 0  36 FAYSAL SOHAILTHACHER WILLIAM P & WILLIAM C27-510043  605

$1,422.43

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,810

 2015  388.91 10,200 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYLIFEGUARDE LLC04-152158  505

 2015  123.29 5,000 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYKEEYS-BOWERS THALIA07-199244  505

 2015  113.55 2,000 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYTHORNTON MARY ANN07-209118  505

 2015  146.08 6,800 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYWALKER NANCY BARBARA09-235051  505

 2015  204.30 11,400 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYSHORTEN JOSHUA DAVID &12-293143  505

 2015  172.66 8,900 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYRIPLEY DANIEL F13-297029  505

 2015  313.15 20,000 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYSHAFFER ROBERT13-304572  505

 2015  160.33 6,300 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYBECK CULLEN L15-323884  165

 2015  112.57 3,300 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYLAMBDIN ROBERT LEE & DOROTHY15-329920  115

 2015  116.72 20,700 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYESPINOZA ALBERT M24-457303  505

 2015  151.38 2,100 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYDRB FINANCIAL CORP24-462323  155

 2015  510.61 35,600 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYTREGONING DOREEN24-464555  605

 2015  300.40 27,400 0  37 SHOUKAT CHOUDHRYBROOKS PEGGY LOUISE ETAL25-465113  505

$2,813.95

 13Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5,585

 2015  9,439.33 480,700 0  38 EQUITY 11 LLCFREDERICK PRESERVATION LLC02-067803  243,501
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$9,439.33

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 243,501

 2015  599.66 194,200 0  40 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTDFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC02-058030  84,283

 2015  152.50 306,633 0  40 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTDCARPENTER CRAIG02-234572  135,378

 2015  234.97 205,700 0  40 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTDEBENEZER M E CHURCH07-194781  90,302

 2015  219.85 203,067 0  40 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTDEBERNEZER M E CHURCH07-214502  85,922

 2015  606.13 142,400 0  40 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTDSCHULZE WILLIAM C & MYRA J25-466985  60,947

 2015  143.32 253,200 0  40 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTDBRIGHT RICHARD G & DOROTHY F27-509606  109,889

$1,956.43

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 566,721

$924,242.92

 130,482,027

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 628


